



FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY:

1 Amend Amendment No. ___ by Middleton (barcode 861877) to
2 C.S.S.B. No. 29 (house committee report) by striking Item 1 of the
3 amendment and substituting the following:

4 (1) On page 1, strike lines 11-13 and substitute the
5 following:

6 (1) a county with a population of 250,000 or more; and

7 (2) a municipality located in a county described by

8 Subdivision (1).